

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

919 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2554 OF 2024

Jaishree W/o Govind Bhong

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Another

..Respondents

.....

Mr. Ravindra Vitthal Gore, Advocate for Applicant

Mr. Govind A. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent No.1 / State

.....

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.

Dated : July 16, 2024

PER COURT :-

. Heard.

2. Issue notice for final disposal to the Respondents, returnable on 27.08.2024. Learned APP waives service for Respondent No.1 / State. Private service for Respondent No.2 is permitted.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)