



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

38 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2235 OF 2024

**SACHIN TANAJI KATHEWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
....**

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 21st MARCH, 2025**

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statements, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
38 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2235 OF 2024 39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2281 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1603 OF 2024 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 584 OF 2019 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1637 OF 2024 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1650 OF 2024 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1271 OF 2024 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2393 OF 2019 41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2389 OF 2024 42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2526 OF 2024 43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2547 OF 2024 44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2552 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2545 OF 2024 45 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2554 OF 2024 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2675 OF 2024 49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2750 OF 2024 50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2905 OF 2024	24.04.2025

51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3009 OF 2024 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3012 OF 2024 53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3055 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 966 OF 2025 54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3060 OF 2024 56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3091 OF 2024 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4088 OF 2024 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4233 OF 2024 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4323 OF 2024 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4613 OF 2024 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4697 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4812 OF 2024 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4816 OF 2024 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 371 OF 2025 67 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 773 OF 2018 68 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1195 OF 2018 69 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1713 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3433 OF 2023 70 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 42 OF 2020 71 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 359 OF 2020	
72 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1615 OF 2020 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1712 OF 2020 73 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 664 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 662 OF 2021 74 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 198 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 743 OF 2024 75 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1041 OF 2023 76 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1065 OF 2023 77 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1358 OF 2023 78 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1360 OF 2023 79 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 261 OF 2024 80 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 306 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 307 OF 2024 81 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 930 OF 2024 82 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1447 OF 2024 83 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1597 OF 2024 84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1977 OF 2024	25.04.2025

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)