



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2554 OF 2024

Jaishree W/o Govind Bhong
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...
Mr. Ravindra Vitthal Gore, Advocate for Applicant
Ms. P. R. Bharaswadkar, APP for Respondent No. 1
Mr. Gajanan Tukaram Kharate, Advocate for Respondent No. 2
...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 24th APRIL, 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate for the applicant submits that now the charge-sheet is filed. He prays for leave to amend and placing the copy of the charge-sheet on record.
2. Leave is granted. Amendment be carried out and the copy of the charge-sheet be placed on record on or before 22.05.2025, by giving a copy of the same to the other side in advance.
3. Place the matter for further consideration on 12.06.2025.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

ks_kamble/