



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

133 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 756 OF 2024

SARFARAZ IBRAHIM SAYYAD AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. V.S. Kakde Advocate for Applicants.

Ms. P.R. Bharaswadkar, A.P.P. for Respondent – State.

Mr. S.G. Chavan Advocate for Respondent No.2.

...

AND

134 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1462 OF 2024

SHAIKH RAJEK S/O SHAIKH AZIM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

135 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1881 OF 2024

RAMESH LAXMAN RADRAF

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

136 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2493 OF 2024

SHAHAJI RADHAKISAN VINTOR AND ANOTHR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

137 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2554 OF 2024

JAISHREE W/O GOVIND BHONG

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

138 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2668 OF 2024

SHARAD SHANKARRAO DHONDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

139 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2719 OF 2024

HIRAMAN MAHARU SALUNKE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

140 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2905 OF 2024

MANOHAR KEWALDAS GOKHALE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

141 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2952 OF 2024

VISHAL ISHAWARCHAND SAHUJI AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

142 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3740 OF 2024

AKSHAY POPATRAO GARAD AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

143 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4025 OF 2024

SANGITA BALU DAPKAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

144 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4077 OF 2024

VINOD DODHU CHAUDHARI AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

145 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4671 OF 2024

BHAGWAN S/O HARIBHAU CHOTHWE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

146 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4709 OF 2024

JAYWANT TANAJI GAWALI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

147 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5064 OF 2024

PRATIK BALU AVHAD AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

148 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 265 OF 2025

BALDEV RAMESH AADE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

149 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1365 OF 2025

SATYAJEET SACHIN UDAWANT AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

150 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 842 OF 2024

JAGANNATH VISHWAMBHAR ONAME AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

151 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1044 OF 2024

MANOHAR VISHNU EKHANDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

152 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1149 OF 2024

DATTATRAY KUNDLIK KATORE AND OTHERES
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

**CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 12th JUNE 2025

ORDER :

1. Time to carry out amendment and placing copy of the chare-sheet on record, is extended by two weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 25th July 2025.

**[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**

asb/JUNE25