



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

117 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1898 OF 2024

Azruddin S/o Budruddin Shaikh  
VERSUS  
The State of Maharashtra and another

.....

AND

118 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2493 OF 2024

Shahaji Radhakisan Vintor And Anothr  
VERSUS  
The State of Maharashtra and another

.....

AND

119 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2554 OF 2024

Jaishree W/o Govind Bhong  
VERSUS  
The State of Maharashtra and another

.....

AND

120 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2668 OF 2024

Sharad Shankarrao Dhonde  
VERSUS  
The State of Maharashtra and another

.....

AND

121 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2719 OF 2024

Hiraman Maharu Salunke and others  
VERSUS  
The State of Maharashtra and another

.....

AND

122 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2952 OF 2024

Vishal Ishawarchand Sahuji and others  
VERSUS  
The State of Maharashtra and another

.....

AND

123 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3740 OF 2024

Akshay Popatrao Garad and others  
VERSUS  
The State of Maharashtra and another

.....

A.P.Ps. For respondent-State: Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, Mrs. P.R.  
Bharaswadkar, Mr. G.A. Kulkarni and Mr. A.D. Wange

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND  
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.  
DATED : 25<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

Time to carry out amendment and placing copy of the  
charge-sheet on record is extended till 14.08.2025. Stand over to  
25.08.2025.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)      (SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)**

rlj/