



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

911 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1408 OF 2024

Ashish Madhukar Padghane And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

AND

912 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2140 OF 2024

Govind Baburao Manpade And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

AND

913 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2467 OF 2024

Shrikant S/o Shivrulal Marathe
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

AND

914 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2501 OF 2024

Arun Nivrutti Shenkar And Other
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

AND

915 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2518 OF 2024

Sandip S/o. Bhagwan Somwanshi And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

AND

916 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2554 OF 2024

Jaishree W/o Govind Bhong
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

AND

917 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2577 OF 2024

Anil Bhikan Sonwane @ Singham And Other
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another
AND

918 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2578 OF 2024

Akash Prabhakar Shinde And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

AND

919 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2607 OF 2024

Arjun Keru Ghorpade And Other
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

AND

920 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2758 OF 2024

Bhagwat Yashawantrao Chavan
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

AND

921 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2787 OF 2024

Baliram Trimbak Wakde And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

AND

922 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2820 OF 2024

Dhananjay Sadashiv Virkar And Other
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

AND

923 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2865 OF 2024

Arjun Govindrao Mate And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

AND

924 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2905 OF 2024

Manohar Kewaldas Gokhale
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

AND

925 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2992 OF 2024

Sunita Laxmikantrao Bagal And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

AND
926 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3174 OF 2024

Santosh Babasaheb Madge And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

AND
927 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3384 OF 2024

Namdev Mallu Suryawanshi And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

AND
928 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3621 OF 2024

Girdhan Jagan Pawara And Otherst
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

AND
929 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4211 OF 2024

Rahemin Fatima Aawez Ahemad And Another
VERSUS
The State Maharashtra And Another

AND
930 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4512 OF 2024

Shaikh Mohd Ayyub Raj Mohammed And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : NOVEMBER 21, 2025

ORDER :-

Time to carry out the amendment is extended by two weeks.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

.....

KBP