

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

25 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2501 OF 2024
AND
26 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2518 OF 2024
AND
27 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2554 OF 2024
AND
28 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2577 OF 2024
AND
29 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2578 OF 2024
AND
30 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2607 OF 2024
AND
31 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2609 OF 2024
AND
32 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2758 OF 2024
AND
33 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2787 OF 2024
AND
34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2820 OF 2024
AND
35 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2865 OF 2024
AND
36 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2905 OF 2024
AND
37 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2909 OF 2024
AND
38 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2992 OF 2024
AND
40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3174 OF 2024
AND
41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3245 OF 2024
AND
42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3621 OF 2024
AND
43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3797 OF 2024
AND
44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3842 OF 2024

...

Respective Advocates are present

...

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 08.12.2025

PER COURT:

Time to carry out amendments and to file charge-sheet is
extended by four weeks. Stand over to 12.01.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

habeeb/