



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

930 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2554 OF 2024

Jaishree W/o Govind Bhong

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Aadil A. Shaikh h/for Mr. Gore Ravindra Vitthal, Advocate for
Applicant

Mrs. Bharti B. Gunjal, APP for Respondent State

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : 7th May, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned Advocate for the Applicant seeks time to carry out amendment. The previous orders show that time to carry out amendment was extended from time to time. As a matter of last chance, time to carry out amendment is extended by six (6) weeks in view of the ensuing summer vacation.

2. If the amendment is not carried out within the said prescribed period, the Application would stand dismissed without reference to this Court.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)